Introduction to Jitter Techniques for High
Speed Serial Technologies
November 2008 Advanced IConnect and Signal Integrity Training2
Fast Data Rates, More HF Loss
Reference Maxim Note HFDN-27.0 (Rev. 0, 09/03)
Tx +
-
+

4-tap UI
 Can also be
controlled
directly
SW - Base User Interface
9-tap
Response
Calculated
from 4-tap
Input
Output gain or
attenuation
control
77 9/2013
PPG Base Instruments
PPG1251 12.5Gb/s PPG
Jitter insertion (LF+HF)
PPG300X 30Gb/s PPG
LF jitter insertion
1/2/4 Channel
HF jitter insertion
PPG320X 32Gb/s PPG
LF jitter insertion
1/2/4 Channel
HF jitter insertion
Adjustable output
PPG4001 40Gb/s PPG
LF jitter insertion
HF jitter insertion
PED Base Instruments
PED320X 32Gb/s PED
Full or half rate clock input
1/2 Channel
AC or DC coupled input
PPG400X 40Gb/s PED
Full or half rate clock input
1/2 Channel
AC or DC coupled input
PPG3204 32Gb/s
4 channel PPG
PED3202 32Gb/s
2 channel PED
PPG/PED